Submissio
n Point

Submitter (S) /

Further
Submitter (FS)

Provision

Position

Summary of Decision Requested

Officer recommendation

$190.256

FS33.6
FS33.8
$190.257

FS33.7
$190.258

$190.259

FS33.9
$190.260

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Inger Perkins
Inger Perkins

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Inger Perkins

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Inger Perkins

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of

TREE - O1

TREE - 02

TREE - O3

TREE - P1

TREE - P2

Support

Support
Support
Support

Support
Support

Support

Support
Support

Retain objective.

Allow

Allow

Retain objective.

Allow

Retain objective.

Retain policy.

Allow

Retain policy.

Accept

Accept
Accept
Accept

Accept
Accept

Accept in part

Accept
Accept



Submissio
n Point

Submitter (S) /

Further
Submitter (FS)

Provision

Position

Summary of Decision Requested

Officer recommendation

FS33.5
$190.261

$190.262

$190.263

$190.264

$190.265

the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Inger Perkins

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

TREE - P3

TREE - P4

TREE - P5

TREE - P6

TREE - R1

Support
Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Allow
Retain policy.

Retain policy.

Retain policy.

Retain policy.

Retain rule.

Accept
Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept



Submissio
n Point

Submitter (S) /

Further
Submitter (FS)

Provision

Position

Summary of Decision Requested

Officer recommendation

$190.266

$190.267

$190.268

$190.269

$190.270

$190.271

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora

Te Mana Ora
(Community and
Public Health) of

TREE - R2

TREE - R3

TREE - R4

TREE - R5

TREE - R6

TREE - R7

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Retain rule.

Retain rule.

Retain rule.

Retain rule.

Retain rule.

Retain rule.

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept



Submissio | Submitter (S) / Provision | Position | Summary of Decision Requested Officer recommendation
n Point Further
Submitter (FS)
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora
$190.272 | Te Mana Ora TREE - R8 | Support Retain rule. Accept
(Community and
Public Health) of
the NPHS/ Te
Whatu Ora
$240.002 @ Laura Mills SCHED?2 - Support Retain sites added in the draft: Magnolia at Atarua, and Lawsons | Accept
SCHEDULE Cypress, Oak and Liquid Amber - Blackball
OF
NOTABLE
TREES
FS1.052 Grey District Support in | Allow in part Accept
Council part
$252.005 | Deb Langridge SCHED?2 - Amend The roadside Rata tree on the Langridge property/ road reserve | Reject
SCHEDULE at Barrytown, and any other rata trees along the highway in
OF Barrytown should have protection.
NOTABLE
TREES
FS1.061 Grey District Support in | Allow in part Reject
Council part
$309.003 | Laura Mills SCHED2 - Support Retain the following trees in the Schedule: Magnolia at Atarua, Accept
SCHEDULE and Lawsons Cypress, Oak and Liquid Amber - Blackball
OF
NOTABLE

TREES



Submissio | Submitter (S) / Provision | Position | Summary of Decision Requested Officer recommendation
n Point Further
Submitter (FS)
$309.005 | Laura Mills SCHED2 - Amend Include the following trees in the Notable Trees Lise: heritage Accept in part
SCHEDULE trees at Dixon Park;
OF trees off Kilgour Road in the Coronation Domain reserve.
NOTABLE
TREES
S$352.018 | Marie Elder SCHED?2 - Support Retain and expand schedule of trees Accept in part
SCHEDULE
OF
NOTABLE
TREES
$415.002 | G.E. and C.J. TREE Oppose Remove Notable Trees Section until adequate analysis has been | Reject
Coates on behalf of done as layed out in Section 32. The private information
Nikau Deer Farm gathered from the Section 32 analysis is to be kept private
Limited (Central Government required to find a solution to this).
$440.016 | Te Tumu Paeroa - SCHED?2 - Support in | The Maori Trustee considers that notable trees of value to Accept
The office of the SCHEDULE | part Poutini Ngai Tahu need to clearly be identified in Schedule Two
Maori Trustee OF of the Proposed Plan.
NOTABLE
TREES
$440.052 | Te Tumu Paeroa - TREE Support in | The Maori Trustee considers that notable trees of value to Accept
The office of the part Poutini Ngai Tahu need to clearly be identified in Schedule Two
Maori Trustee of the Proposed Plan.
$450.071 | Waka Kotahi NZ TREE - O3 | Support in | Amend the objective to provide for trimming and/or pruning of Accept
Transport Agency part notable trees for safety.
$450.072 | Waka Kotahi NZ TREE - P4 Support Retain as proposed. Accept in part
Transport Agency
$450.073 | Waka Kotahi NZ TREE - P6 Support Retain as proposed. Accept in part

Transport Agency



Submissio | Submitter (S) / Provision | Position | Summary of Decision Requested Officer recommendation
n Point Further

Submitter (FS)
$450.074 @ Waka Kotahi NZ TREE - R2 | Support Retain as proposed. Accept in part
Transport Agency
$450.075 @ Waka Kotahi NZ TREE - R3 | Support Retain as proposed. Accept in part
Transport Agency
$450.076 @ Waka Kotahi Nz TREE - R4 | Support Retain as proposed. Accept in part
Transport Agency
$450.077 | Waka Kotahi NZ TREE - R5 Support in | Amend R5.1(d) to "Whether there is an operational or functional | Accept in part
Transport Agency part need for the activity to be located within the root protection
area and/or whether any alternatives are available for the
activity to locate elsewhere. te-aveid-theactivityr-oceurring-in-the
$538.175 | Buller District Notable Support Retain as notified. Accept in part
Council Trees
S547.186 @ Westpower Limited | Notable Amend Add New objective TREE-04: When managing potential effects Reject
Tree of Energy Activities, including Critical Infrastructure, on notable
Objectives trees recognise and provide for instances where trimming and/or
pruning is required, or circumstances where removal of the tree
is unavoidable.
S$547.187 | Westpower Limited | Notable Amend Add new Policy: Recognise and provide for circumstances where | Reject
Tree it is appropriate to remove a notable tree due to the technical,
Policies locational, functional or operational constraints or requirements
of energy activities, including critical infrastructure.
S$547.188 | Westpower Limited | TREE-P2 | Amend Amend TREE-P2: Trees identified ... are generally protected Reject

except in circumstances where tree trimming and/or pruning or
removal are appropriate.

S$547.189 @ Westpower Limited | TREE - P4 | Amend Amend item b. b. Are necessary for ... and people; or Accept



Submissio | Submitter (S) / Provision | Position | Summary of Decision Requested Officer recommendation
n Point Further
Submitter (FS)
S$547.190 @ Westpower Limited | TREE - P4 | Amend Amend c. Are necessary for the ongoing provision and operation | Accept in part
of energy activities and infrastructure, including critical
infrastructure; or
d. Are for the maintenance of energy activities and
infrastructure, including critical infrastructure, to enable ... .
S$547.191 | Westpower Limited | TREE - P5 Amend Add f. Any technical, locational, functional or operational Reject
constraints or requirements of energy activities, including critical
infrastructure.
S$547.192 | Westpower Limited | TREE - R2 Amend Amend b. To enable the ongoing provision and operation of Accept in part
existing energy activities and infrastructure, including critical
infrastructure; or
S$547.193 @ Westpower Limited | TREE - R3 | Amend Amend 3.b. To enable the ongoing provision and operation of Accept in part
existing energy activities and infrastructure, including critical
infrastructure; or
$547.194 | Westpower Limited = TREE - R4 Amend 1. Amend d. Whether ’_chere is any technical, locational, Accept in part
operational or functional need for ...
2. Amend item e. Whether any practicable alternatives ...
3. Add a new matter f., The benefits to the community of
the activity occurring
S$547.195 @ Westpower Limited | TREE - R4 | Amend Add f. The benefits to the community of the activity occurring. Reject
S$547.196 | Westpower Limited | TREE - R5 Amend Item c. appears to be a duplication of item a. and should be Accept
deleted.
S$547.197 | Westpower Limited | TREE - R5 Amend Split and amend item d. to read: Accept in part

d. Whether there is any technical, locational, operational or
functional need for the activity to be located within the root
protection area, and/or e. Whether any practicable alternatives




Submissio | Submitter (S) / Provision | Position | Summary of Decision Requested Officer recommendation
n Point Further
Submitter (FS)
are available to avoid the activity occurring in the root protection
area
S$547.198 | Westpower Limited | TREE - R5 Amend f. The benefits to the community of the activity occurring. Reject
S$547.199  Westpower Limited | TREE-R6 | Amend Item c. appears to be a duplication of item a. and should be Accept
deleted.
S$547.200 @ Westpower Limited | TREE - R6 Amend Split and amend d. Whether there is any technical, locational, Accept in part
operational or functional need for the activity to be located
within the root protection area, and/ore. Whether any
practicable alternatives are available to avoid the activity
occurring in the root protection area.
S$547.201 | Westpower Limited | TREE - R6 Amend Add f. The benefits to the community of the activity occurring. Reject
S$547.202 | Westpower Limited | Discretionar | Support Retain Accept
y Activities
S$552.055 | Buller Conservation | TREE -P5 | Amend Amend Policy P5(e) Reject
Group Add P7 Allow for the inclusion and protection of further notable
trees within the district without requiring any plan change
FS222.01 | Westpower Limited Oppose Disallow Accept
6
S§553.055 | Frida Inta Notable Amend Amend Policy P5(e) Reject
Tree Add P7 Allow for the inclusion and protection of further notable
Policies trees within thedistrict without requiring any plan change
FS222.01 | Westpower Limited Oppose Disallow Accept
28
FS33.1 Inger Perkins Support Allow Accept



Submissio

Submitter (S) /

Provision Position

Summary of Decision Requested

Officer recommendation

n Point Further
Submitter (FS)
$558.066 | Chris & Jan Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
Tree
Objectives
$558.067 | Chris & Jan Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
Tree
Policies
FS33.2 Inger Perkins Support Allow Accept
$558.068 | Chris & Jan Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
Tree Rules
S$560.187 | Royal Forest and TREE Support Retain. Accept
Bird Protection
Society of New
Zealand Inc.
(Forest & Bird)
$560.188 | Royal Forest and TREE - O1 | Support in | Add habitat Reject
Bird Protection part
Society of New
Zealand Inc.
(Forest & Bird)
FS222.02 | Westpower Limited Oppose Disallow Accept
53
$560.400 @ Royal Forest and SCHED?2 - Support Retain Accept
Bird Protection SCHEDULE
Society of New OF
Zealand Inc. NOTABLE
(Forest & Bird) TREES
S$560.470 | Royal Forest and TREE - P2 | Amend Add habitat Reject

Bird Protection



10

Submissio | Submitter (S) / Provision | Position | Summary of Decision Requested Officer recommendation
n Point Further
Submitter (FS)
Society of New
Zealand Inc.
(Forest & Bird)
FS222.02 | Westpower Limited Oppose Disallow Accept
54
$560.471 @ Royal Forest and TREE-P4 | Amend Add e. outside of bird breeding and nesting periods Reject
Bird Protection
Society of New
Zealand Inc.
(Forest & Bird)
FS222.02 | Westpower Limited Oppose Disallow Accept
55
$560.472 | Royal Forest and TREE - P4 Amend Make consequential change adding this to requirement into Reject
Bird Protection TREE - R2 and R3
Society of New
Zealand Inc.
(Forest & Bird)
FS222.02 | Westpower Limited Oppose Disallow Accept
56
$566.066 | Chris ] Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
Surveying Limited Tree
Objectives
$566.067 | Chris ] Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
Surveying Limited Tree
Policies
FS33.4 Inger Perkins Support Allow Accept



11

Submissio | Submitter (S) / Provision | Position | Summary of Decision Requested Officer recommendation
n Point Further
Submitter (FS)
$566.068 | Chris ] Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
Surveying Limited Tree Rules
$567.150 | William McLaughlin | Notable Support Retain Accept
Tree
Objectives
$567.151 | William McLaughlin | Notable Support Retain Accept
Tree
Policies
$567.152 | William McLaughlin | Notable Support Retain Accept
Tree Rules
S$574.066 | Laura Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
McLaughlin Tree
Objectives
S$574.067 | Laura Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
McLaughlin Tree
Policies
FS33.3 Inger Perkins Support Allow Accept
S$574.068 | Laura Coll Notable Support Retain Accept
McLaughlin Tree Rules
S$608.141 | Grey District SCHED?2 - Support Retain as notified Accept
Council SCHEDULE
OF
NOTABLE
TREES
$608.597 | Grey District TREE - O3 | Support in | Amend the objective to provide for trimming and/or pruning of Accept

Council

part

notable trees for safety benefits.



12

Submissio
n Point

Submitter (S) /

Further
Submitter (FS)

Provision

Position

Summary of Decision Requested

Officer recommendation

$608.598

$608.599

$608.600

$608.601

$620.109

$620.110

$620.111

$620.311

Grey District
Council

Grey District
Council

Grey District
Council

Grey District
Council

Te Runanga o Ngai
Tahu, Te Runanga
0 Ngati Waewae,
Te Runanga o
Makaawhio

Te Runanga o Ngai
Tahu, Te Runanga
0 Ngati Waewae,
Te Runanga o
Makaawhio

Te Runanga o Ngai
Tahu, Te Runanga
0 Ngati Waewae,
Te Runanga o
Makaawhio

Te Runanga o Ngai
Tahu, Te Runanga
0 Ngati Waewae,

TREE - P4

TREE - P6

TREE - R2

TREE - R3

TREE - 02

TREE - P3

TREE - P5

SCHED2 -
SCHEDULE
OF

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Retain as proposed.

¢. Amend wording to read "Are necessary for the ongoing
provision of infrastructure ..."

Retain as proposed.

Retain as proposed.

Retain as proposed

Retain as notified

Retain as notified

Retain as notified

Retain as notified particularly those important to Poutini Ngai
Tahu

Accept in part

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept

Accept



13

Submissio | Submitter (S) /

Provision | Position

Summary of Decision Requested

Officer recommendation

n Point Further
Submitter (FS)
Te Runanga o NOTABLE
Makaawhio TREES
$663.038 | Chorus NZ Ltd, TREE-R4 | Amend Amend clause (c) of the rule as follows: Accept in part
Spark NZ Trading ... C. Are necessary for the ongoing provision of infrastructure;

Ltd, Vodafone NZ
Ltd

or ...



